# -OP \$440.00 2450

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2007	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remet Corporation		03/08/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Remet PIC, Inc.
Street Address:	210 Commons Road
City:	Utica
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450905	HYFILL
Registration Number:	2669740	TIWAX
Registration Number:	2044671	ECOWAX
Registration Number:	2708601	STICKTITE
Registration Number:	2699626	ADBOND
Registration Number:	2778657	SOLUCORE
Registration Number:	2755702	LITEFILL
Registration Number:	1267518	REMASIL
Registration Number:	2391497	RED C
Registration Number:	1532588	AQUA-J
Registration Number:	1074807	REMASOL
Registration Number:	1128778	REMAL
Registration Number:	3151029	UTILITY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0384

900072386

Registration Number:	3148551	RED C
Registration Number:	1565327	ADBOND
Registration Number:	1981214	ADBOND
Registration Number:	2276982	TICOAT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Woldow

Address Line 1: 1850 M Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032896.001 (REMET PIC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow
Signature:	/SW/
Date:	03/22/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=20070322133855#page1.tif source=20070322133855#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0385

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT : Remet PIC, Inc.

(through assignment from Remet

Corporation)

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Remet Corporation, a Corporation of California, with a principal place of business at 210 Commons Road, Utica, New York, 13502, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks on the attached exhibit and is the owner of all rights, titles, and interests in and to said marks and in and to said United States Trademark Registrations; and;

WHEREAS, Remet PIC, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 210 Commons Road, Utica, New York, 13502, is desirous of acquiring said marks, said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Remet Corporation, does hereby assign unto Remet PIC, Inc. all rights, titles and interests in and to said marks and its United States Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, effective as of the date below.

Remet Corporation hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Remet PIC, Inc. all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of said marks, as well as the rights to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Date: MARCH 8, 2007 Signature:

Name: Sam DeGregorio

Title: Vice President - Finance

#274798

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
HYFILL	2450905	May 15, 2001
TIWAX	2669740	December 31, 2002
ECOWAX	2044671	March 11, 1997
STICKTITE	2708601	April 22, 2003
ADBOND	2699626	March 25, 2003
SOLUCORE	2778657	October 28, 2003
LITEFILL	2755702	August 26, 2003
REMASIL	1267518	February 21, 1984
RED C	2391497	October 3, 2000
AQUA-J	1532588	April 4, 1989
REMASOL	1074807	October 11, 1977
REMAL	1128778	January 8, 1980
UTILITY	3151029	October 3, 2006
RED C	3148551	September 26, 2006
ADBOND	1565327	November 14, 1989
ADBOND	1981214	June 18, 1996
TICOAT	2276982	September 14, 1999

**RECORDED: 03/22/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0387